504645616 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4692336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN DAMPFHOFER	06/07/2017
HUBERT RIEGER	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDVIK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AB	
Street Address:	SE-811 81	
City:	SANDVIKEN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15551242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144382834

Email: rima.malik@sandvik.com
Correspondent Name: MARIA C. POLLICK
Address Line 1: 6325 HUNTLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WORTHINGTON, OHIO 43085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UGCM 14476WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA C. POLLICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria C. Pollick/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = P14476WO_2017-06-07_P14476WO assignm\ damp flow for \#page 1.tif$

source=P14476WO_2017-11-09_Assignment from Hubert#page1.tif

PATENT 504645616 REEL: 044150 FRAME: 0290

SIP AB ref.: P14476WO

SWEDEN

Confirmation of Assignment Patent

I/We hereby declare that I/We as Inventor/-s and Assignor/-s have assigned my/our entire rights to an Invention entitled:

"Support structure and method for supporting an enclosed belt conveyor"

to the Assignee, being:

SANDVIK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AB

SE-811 81 SANDVIKEN

SWEDEN

on the

20

I/We confirm having assigned all my/our rights globally concerning the Invention to the Assignee. The assignment includes the right for the Assignee to seek and obtain patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention in any country, including the right to claim priority from any patent application describing the Invention. I/We undertake to, without delay, assist the Assignee in all work with patent applications that concern the Invention, including but not limited to signing all documents, providing necessary information and undertaking other reasonable measures which are necessary in order for the Assignee to secure that such patent applications lead to registration in various countries around the world. In the event that the Assignee assigns the Invention to a third party, my/our undertakings above are valid against the third party.

Place and Date:

Zellweg, 07,06,2017 Elfr/Juf

Inventor/Assignor:

Stefan Dampfhofer

Clarification of signature:

SIP AB ref.: P14476WO

SWEDEN

Confirmation of Assignment Patent

I/We hereby declare that I/We as Inventor/-s and Assignor/-s have assigned my/our entire rights to an Invention entitled:

"Support structure and method for supporting an enclosed belt conveyor"

to the Assignee, being :

SANDVIK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AB

SE-811 81 SANDVIKEN

SWEDEN

on the

20

I/We confirm having assigned all my/our rights globally concerning the Invention to the Assignee. The assignment includes the right for the Assignee to seek and obtain patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention in any country, including the right to claim priority from any patent application describing the Invention. I/We undertake to, without delay, assist the Assignee in all work with patent applications that concern the Invention, including but not limited to signing all documents, providing necessary information and undertaking other reasonable measures which are necessary in order for the Assignee to secure that such patent applications lead to registration in various countries around the world. In the event that the Assignee assigns the Invention to a third party, my/our undertakings above are valid against the third party.

Place and Date:

Inventor/Assignor:

Clarification of signature:

Feltwee 7.11. Co17 4. Prigs

Hubert Rieger

PATENT REEL: 044150 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 11/16/2017